



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 780/2024 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1436/2024**

SURENDER & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. Jagat Singh Baasta, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the
State.**

**Adv. Zishaan Iskandari and Adv
Madhur Mittal for Complainant.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% 30.09.2024

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1436/2024

1. Counsel for the appellant states that the appellant is still under medical supervision during her pregnancy and has filed medical documents in that regard. However, the said documents are not on record nor has been supplied to the counsel for the complainant or APP for the State.
2. Considering the circumstances of the matter and her medical condition, list on 12th November, 2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/MK