



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 780/2024 & CRL.M.A. 23598/2025,
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1436/2024, CRL.M.(BAIL) 255/2025,
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1172/2025, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1235/2025,
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1709/2025, CRL.M.(BAIL) 2063/2025
SURENDER & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms. Mohini, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Vishnu Singh, PS Badarpur

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
09.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify 13.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 9, 2025

sn