



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 780/2024**
SURENDER & ANR.

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Kishan Singh Chauhan, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
05.05.2026

CRL.M.A. 14021/2026 (early hearing)

1. The present application has been filed under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 on behalf of the appellant seeking early hearing of the CRL.M.(B) 901/2026.

2. Heard.

3. For the reasons stated in the application and in the interest of justice, the same is allowed and the next date of hearing is preponed from 08.10.2026 to 22.05.2026.



4. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.A. 780/2024 & CRL.M.(B) 901/2026

List on 22.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 5, 2026

p'ma