



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 780/2024**

SURENDER & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Shweta Singh, Proxy Counsel.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for State.
Mr. Kumar Shailabh, Advocate for
Victim.
SI Vishnu Singh, PS Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

17.06.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1170/2026 (for interim bail for a period of 30 days)

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks adjournment.

3. List before the Roster Bench on 14.07.2026.

CRL.A. 780/2024

4. List before the Roster Bench on 04.11.2026 *i.e.*, the date already fixed.

5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**MADHU JAIN, J.
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 17, 2026/AR/rm