



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 780/2024**

SURENDER & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. Kishan Singh Chauhan,**
Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

17.07.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1170/2026

1. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor seeks two days
more time to file status report.

2. List on 20.07.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JULY 17, 2026

rs